Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

time
L
Option code Ordering code
for loose item
Description Safety  module
+Q973 3AXD50000016771 Safety functions module FSO-12 FSO-12
+Q972+L521 3AXD50000023987 +
3AXD50000023272
Safety functions module FSO-21 and encoder FSE-31 FSO-21+FSE-31
+Q982 – PROFIsafe safety communication to be used together with
FSO-12 or FSO-21: forces to select  a functional safety module and
PROFINET adapter, FPNO-21
FSO-12 or
FSO-21
+FPNO-21
+Q986 2) 3AXD50000112821 PROFIsafe safety functions module FSPS-21 FSPS-21
+L536 3AXD50000024934 Thermistor protection module FPTC-01 FPTC-01
1) Thermistor modules comply with SIL 2 / PL c.
2) Please contact your local ABB office to check availability.
Integrated safety
Integrated safety reduces the need for external